Scott Full-Facepieces include the AV-3‚‚‚™, AV-¤‚‚‚®, Scott-O-Vista®, Weld-O-Vista™ and Promask ¤∞.
AIR PURIFYING RESPIRATORS ARE FOR USE ONLY IN ENVIRONMENTS WHICH ARE NOT IMMEDIATELY DANGEROUS TO L IFE  AND HEALTH ( IDLH)  WHERE THE  OXYGEN LEVELS  ARE  ABOVE ⁄· .∞% . º
*Do not exceed maximum use concentrations established by regulatory standards. In the absence of a contaminant standard, refer to the NIOSH Respirator Decision Logic publication.  WARNING:  Improper use of these respirators may result in personal injury or death. Improper
use includes, but is not limited to, use without adequate training, disregard of the warnings and instructions, and failure to inspect and maintain these respirators. These respirators are intended to be used in conjunction with an organized respiratory protection program which
complies with the requirements of “American National Standard for Respiratory Protection,” Z88.¤-⁄··¤ available from American National Standards Institute Inc., ⁄⁄ West ›¤nd Street, New York, NY ⁄‚‚‹§ or the requirements of OSHA Safety and Health Standard ¤· CFR ⁄·⁄‚.⁄‹›
and/or ¤· CFR ⁄·⁄‚.⁄‹· available from the U.S. Department of Labor, Occupational Safety and Health Administration, or other pertinent nationally recognized standards, such as those promulgated by the U.S. Coast Guard or the Department of Defense, or in Canada, CSA Z·›.›.⁄··‹.
These respirators are not intended for use in atmospheres which are, or may become, immediately dangerous to life or health (IDLH) or in atmospheres where the identity and/or the concentration of the contaminant is unknown.
 Description	 Part No.

		  X-Large	 805438-63	 805438-73
		  Comfort Seal	 805438-68	 805438-78
	 Promask ¤∞ Ordering Information
	 Description	 Part Number
	 Promask 25, M/L, Rubber Harness, Polycarbonate Lens 	 013024
	 Promask 25, M/L, Rubber Harness, Hardcoat Lens 	 013063
	 Promask 25, S, Rubber Harness, Polycarbonate Lens 	 013027
	 Promask 25, S, Rubber Harness, Hardcoat Lens 	 013067
	 Lens Cover, Package of 10 	 012698
	 Spectacle Kit	 012798
 Description	 Part No.
	Acid Gas with P-⁄‚‚	 7422-WB⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°4A-3353
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-84A-3389
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Ammonia Methylamine
	with P-⁄‚‚	 7422-GB⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°2A-3354
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-82A-3390
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Formaldehyde with P-⁄‚‚	 7422-IB⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°4A-3360
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-84A-3391
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Mercury Vapor/Chlorine with P-⁄‚‚ and
	End-Of-Service Life Indicator (ESLI)	7422-ZB⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°4A-3387
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-84A-3392
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Multi-Purpose with P-⁄‚‚	 7422-SD⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°4A-3355
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-84A-3393
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Organic Vapor with P-⁄‚‚	 7422-BB⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°4A-3357
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-84A-3395
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Organic Vapor/Acid Gas
	with P-⁄‚‚	 7422-YD⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°4A-3356
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-84A-3394
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Triethylenediamine (TEDA)
	with P-⁄‚‚	 7422-PD⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL Half-Facepiece	 TC-°4A-3358
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-84A-3396
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.
	Acid Gas	 7422-WA⁄
	NIOSH Approval Number when used with:
	XCEL™ Half-Facepiece	 TC-23C-2087
	Scott Full-Facepieces	 TC-23C-2105
Respiratory Hazard Code:
 Description	 Part No.